Librarian and Interview held on 16th November 2017, we are 
pleased to appoint you as LIBRARIAN INCHARGE against 
permanent cadre with effect from 01 December 2017 on the 
following terms and conditions:- 

1- That you shall be paid monthly consolidated salary of 
Rs.45,000/= (Pak Rupees Forty Five Thousand) per month. 

2- That you shall undergo with the probationary period of three 
months. On successful completion of three months probationary 
period you shall be confirmed in service. 

3- That being Librarian Incharge, you are required to manage,